PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT	NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		SECURITY AGREEME	SECURITY AGREEMENT		
CONVEYING PART	Y DATA				
		Name		Execution Date	
Albion Alliance Mez	zanine Fund II, L.).		09/16/2004	
RECEIVING PARTY	DATA				
Name:	Home Diagnos	Home Diagnostics, Inc.			
Street Address:	2400 N.W. 55t	2400 N.W. 55th Court			
City:	Ft. Lauderdale				
State/Country:	FLORIDA				
State/Country.					
Postal Code:	33309				
Postal Code:	33309 RS Total: 10		Number		
Postal Code: PROPERTY NUMBE	33309 RS Total: 10	296192	Number		
Postal Code: PROPERTY NUMBE Property	33309 RS Total: 10 Type	296192 040195	Number		
Postal Code: PROPERTY NUMBE Property Patent Number:	33309 RS Total: 10 Type		Number		
Postal Code: PROPERTY NUMBE Property Patent Number: Patent Number:	33309 RS Total: 10 Type	040195	Number		
Postal Code: PROPERTY NUMBI Property Patent Number: Patent Number: Patent Number:	33309 RS Total: 10 Type {	040195 995236	Number		
Postal Code: PROPERTY NUMBE Property Patent Number: Patent Number: Patent Number: Patent Number:	33309 RS Total: 10 (((((((((((((((((((040195 995236 284550	Number		
Postal Code: PROPERTY NUMBE Property Patent Number: Patent Number: Patent Number: Patent Number: Patent Number:	33309 RS Total: 10 Type (((((((((((((040195 995236 284550 201607	Number		
Postal Code: PROPERTY NUMBE Property Patent Number: Patent Number: Patent Number: Patent Number: Patent Number: Patent Number:	33309 RS Total: 10 Type (((((((((((((040195 995236 284550 201607 458326	Number		
Postal Code: PROPERTY NUMBE Property Patent Number: Patent Number: Patent Number: Patent Number: Patent Number: Patent Number: Patent Number:	33309 RS Total: 10 Type (((((((((((((040195 995236 284550 201607 458326 525330	Number		

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:(202)408-4400Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.Phone:6174521675Email:elaine.wilson@finnegan.com

PATENT REEL: 023950 FRAME: 0029

OP \$400.00 5296192

501094944

Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	Eric P. Raciti 55 Cambridge Parkway Cambridge, MASSACHUSETTS 02142			
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUM	IBER:	06882.0999-00000		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		Eric P. Raciti		
Total Attachments: 2 source=SecurityInterest#page1.tif source=SecurityInterest#page2.tif				

As of September 16, 2004

Home Diagnostics, Inc. 2400 N.W. 55th Ct. Ft. Lauderdale, FL 33309

Re: Class A Common Stock Purchase Warrant

Ladies and Gentlemen:

In connection with that certain Senior Secured Subordinated Note and Warrant Purchase Agreement, dated as of September 3, 2002, among and between Home Diagnostics, Inc. (the "Company") and the undersigned (as amended or otherwise modified to the date hereof, the "Purchase Agreement"; capitalized terms used herein but not defined shall have the meanings assigned to them in the Purchase Agreement) the undersigned is the holder of that certain Class A Common Stock Purchase Warrant, No. W-4, dated as of September 3, 2002, to purchase shares of Class A Common Stock of the Company (the "Warrant").

The Purchase Agreement provides that the covenants contained in Articles VI and VII of the Purchase Agreement shall be in full force and effect so long as any of the Securities is outstanding. As of the date hereof, it is acknowledged that the Notes have repaid in full and have been canceled, and the Warrant and Warrant Shares are the only remaining Securities outstanding under the Purchase Agreement.



7012/11770-002 Current/8615205v4

Home Diagnostics, Inc. September 16, 2004 Page 2 of 2

Very truly yours,

ALBION ALLIANCE MEZZANINE FUND II, L.P.

- By: AA MEZZ II GP, LLC, its General Partner
- By: Albion Alliance LLC, its Sole Member

By:

TERTERP Name: ALLSINR Title: hang

7012/11770-002 Current/8615205v4

PATENT REEL: 023950 FRAME: 0032

RECORDED: 02/17/2010